Constitution, and pursuant to Resolution 87-7, the 
following property, commonly referred to as the WILLIAMS 
MACHINE & TOOL CO., INC., is hereby exempt from Ad 
Valorem Taxation for a term of 10 (ten) calendar years, 
Subject to annual review by the City Council 
Beginning Nine Hundred Sixty-Seven and Five Hundredths 
(967.05) feet South of the Northeast corner of Section 
Twenty-two (22), Township Thirty-four (34) South, Range 
Twenty-five (25) East of the Sixth Principal Meridian, 
THENCE West parallel to the North Section Line, Thr ee 
Hundred Ninety (390) feet, thence South Three Hundred